6.4 DuraSwitch shall not use any Delphi trademarks, trade ·names or service marks without the 
prior written consent of Delphi. 

7. CONFIDENTIALITY 

7.1 All of the terms of this Agreement except clause 3.1 and a combined total of the minimum 
royalties in clause 3.2 for the first seven years equaling twelve million dollars (U.S. 
$12,000,000}, but not the existence of the Agreement, are confidential, and neither party shall 
disclose such terms and conditions to anyone else without first obtaining the prior written 
consent from the other party, provided that either party may disclose the terms and conditions